

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES:	
MATERIAAL: SILICONEN	
FUNCTIES: 7 TRILASSEN EN C-RINGSNELHEDEN EN FUNCTIES	
BATTERIJ: L-HON	SPANNING: 3.7 V
GEbruIKSTIJD: 60 – 90 MINUTEN	GELUIDSNIVEAU: ≤55DB
WATERBESTENDIGHEID: IPX-7 BESCHERMD TEGEN ONDERDOMPELING IN WATER. ONDERDOMPELING GEDURENDE 30 MINUTEN OP EEN DIEPTTE VAN MAXIMAAL 1 METER.	

INVOEGEN
OPLADER
HIER



INVOEGEN
OPLADER
HIER

GEbruIKSAANWIJZING

- Er is een bedieningspaneel met 1 knop op elk speeltje. De C-ringknop bevindt zich aan de bovenkant van de dikke vorm, terwijl de knop van de vibrator zich aan de zijkant van het handvat bevindt. Druk eenmaal op elke knop om het speeltje aan te zetten. Het licht gaat aan en de vibratie in elke motor begint op de laagste snelheid.
- Druk de knoppen nogmaals sneller in om door 7 snelheden en ritmes in de C-ring en vibratorschacht te bladeren.
- Om het speelgoed uit te zetten, houdt u de knoppen 2-3 seconden ingedrukt. De lichten gaan uit en alle vibratie stopt.

VERZORGINGSINSTRUCTIES VOOR VIBRATOREN

- Compatibel met Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O-glijmiddel en andere op waterbasis smeermiddelen. Zorg ervoor dat er geen smeermiddelen in het batterijcompartiment terecht komen, aangezien dit wel zou kunnen reageren met de batterijen.
- Voortdurend en constant gebruik van de motor van de vibrator kan leiden tot extreme hitte. Als je vibrator te warm aanvoelt, schakel hem dan uit en laat het afkoelen voordat u het verder gebruikt.
- Maak je vibrator na ieder gebruik schoon met Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner en een warm water spoelen. Droog grondig voordat u het opbergt.
- Bewaar je vibrator apart op een koele, droge plaats van ander speelgoed, soms als speelgoedmateriaal chemisch met elkaar reageren.



DUTCH

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN:	
MATERIAL: SILIKON	
FUNKTIONEN: 7 VIBRATIONSWELLEN UND C-RING GESCHWINDIGKEITEN UND FUNKTIONEN	
BATTERIE: L-IONEN	SPANNUNG: 3.7 V
BENUTZERZEIT: 60 – 90 MINUTEN	SCHALLPEGEL: ≤55DB
WASSERDICHTIGKEITSKLASSE: IPX-7 GESCHÜTZT GEGEN EINTAUCHEN IN WASSER. EINTAUCHEN FÜR 30 MINUTEN IN EINER TIEFE VON BIS ZU 1 METER.	

EINFÜGEN
LADEGERÄT
HIER



EINFÜGEN
LADEGERÄT
HIER

GEBRUCHSANLEITUNG

- An jedem spielzeug befindet sich ein 1-tasten bedienfeld. Die C-Ring taste befindet sich oben an der klobigen form, während sich die vibrator taste an der seite des griffs befindet. Drücken sie jede taste einmal, um die spielzeuge einzuschalten. Das licht schaltet sich ein und die vibration in jedem motor beginnt mit der niedrigsten geschwindigkeit.
- Drücken sie die tasten erneut schneller, um durch 7 geschwindigkeiten und rhythm in C-ring und vibrator schaft zu schalten.
- Um die spielzeuge auszuschalten, halten sie die tasten 2-3 sekunden lang gedrückt. Die lichter gehen aus und alle vibrationen hören auf.

PFLIEGEANLEITUNG FÜR VIBRATOREN

- Kompatibel mit Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O gleitmittel sowie andere wasserbasierte schmierstoffe. Achten sie darauf, dass keine schmiermittel in das batteriefach gelangen, da diese sonst eindringen könnten mit den batterien reagieren.
- Bei ständiger nutzung des motors des vibrators kann es zu störungen kommen übermäßige hitze. Wenn sich ihr vibrator zu heiß anfühlt, wechseln sie ihn ausschalten und abkühlen lassen, bevor sie es weiter verwenden.
- Reinigen sie ihren vibrator nach jedem gebrauch mit Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner und ein mit warmem wasser abspülen. Vor der lagerung gründlich trocknen.
- Bewahren sie ihren vibrator separat an einem kühlen, trockenen ort auf von anderen spielzeugen, manchmal als spielzeugmaterialien chemisch miteinander reagieren.



GERMAN

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ ПРОДУКТА:	
МАТЕРИАЛ: СИЛИКОН	
ФУНКЦИИ: 7 СКОРОСТЕЙ И ФУНКЦИЙ ВИБРАЦИОННОГО ВАЛА И С-ОБРАЗНОГО КОЛЬЦА	
АККУМУЛЯТОР: ЛИТИЙ-ИОННЫЙ	НАПРЯЖЕНИЕ: 3.7 В
ВРЕМЯ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ: 60 – 90 МИНУТ	УРОВЕНЬ ЗВУКА: ≤55 ДБ
СТЕПЕНЬ ВОДОНЕПРОНИЦАЕМОСТИ: IPX-7 ЗАЩИЩЕН ОТ ПОГРУЖЕНИЯ В ВОДУ. ПОГРУЖЕНИЕ НА 30 МИНУТ НА ГЛУБИНУ ДО 1 МЕТРА.	

ВСТАВЛЯТЬ
ЗАРЯДНОЕ УСТРОЙСТВО
ЗДЕСЬ



ВСТАВЛЯТЬ
ЗАРЯДНОЕ УСТРОЙСТВО
ЗДЕСЬ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ

- На каждой игрушке есть панель управления с 1 кнопкой. Кнопка C-Ring расположена в верхней части ее массивной формы, а кнопка вибратора — сбоку от ее ручки. Нажмите каждую кнопку один раз, чтобы включить игрушки. Включится свет, и вибрация в каждом моторе начнется на самой низкой скорости.
- Нажмите кнопки еще раз быстрее, чтобы перебрать 7 скоростей и ритмов в C-кольце и валу вибратора.
- Чтобы выключить игрушки, удерживайте кнопки в течение 2-3 секунд. Свет выключится, и вся вибрация прекратится.

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО УХОДУ ЗА ВИБРАТОРОМ

- Совместим с Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O смазочные материалы, а также другие средства на водной основе смазочные материалы. Следите за тем, чтобы смазочные материалы не попадали в батарейный отсек, так как они могут реагировать с батарейками.
- Непрерывное постоянное использование двигателя вибратора может привести к чрезмерной нагрев. Если ваш вибратор слишком горячий, переключите его. Выключите его и дайте ему остыть, прежде чем продолжить использование.
- Очищайте вибратор после каждого использования с помощью Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner и ополаскивание теплой водой. Тщательно высушите перед хранением.
- Храните вибратор в прохладном, сухом месте, отдельно от из других игрушек, иногда из игрушечных материалов химически реагируют друг с другом.



RUSSIAN

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:	
MATERIAL: SILICONE	
FUNCTIONS: 7 VIBRATING SHAFT & C-RING SPEEDS & FUNCTIONS	
BATTERY: L-HON	VOLTAGE: 3.7 V
USER TIME: 60 – 90 MINUTES	SOUND LEVEL: ≤55DB
WATERPROOF RATING: IPX-7 PROTECTED AGAINST WATER IMMERSION. IMMERSION FOR 30 MINUTES AT A DEPTH OF UP TO 1 METER.	

INSERT
CHARGER
HERE



INSERT
CHARGER
HERE

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- There is a 1-button control panel on each toy. The C-Ring button is located at the top of its chunky shape while the vibrator's button is located at the side of its handle. Press each button once to turn the toys on. The light will turn on and the vibration in each motor will begin at its lowest speed.
- Press the buttons again more quickly to cycle through 7 speeds and rhythms in the C-Ring and Vibrator shaft.
- To turn toys off, hold down the buttons for 2-3 seconds. The lights will turn off and all vibration will cease.

VIBRATOR CARE INSTRUCTIONS

- Compatible with Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O lubricant as well as other water-based lubricants. Make sure lubricants do not enter the battery compartment, as they may react with the batteries.
- Continuous constant use of the vibrator's motor may create excessive heat. If your vibrator feels too hot, switch it off and allow it to cool before continuing use.
- Clean your vibrator after every use with Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner and a warm water rinse. Dry thoroughly before storage.
- Store your vibrator in a cool, dry place separated from other toys, as toy materials sometimes react chemically with each other.



ENGLISH

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO:	
MATERIAL: SILICONA	
FUNCIONES: 7 VELOCIDADES Y FUNCIONES DE EJE VIBRATORIO Y ANILLO C	
BATERÍA: LI-ION	VOLTAJE: 3.7 V
TIEMPO DE USO: 60 – 90 MINUTOS	NIVEL DE SONIDO: ≤55DB
CLASIFICACIÓN DE RESISTENCIA AL AGUA: IPX-7 PROTEGIDO CONTRA INMERSIÓN EN AGUA. INMERSIÓN DURANTE 30 MINUTOS A UNA PROFUNDIDAD DE HASTA 1 METRO.	

INSERTAR CARGADOR AQUI



INSERTAR CARGADOR AQUI

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA: Se recomienda agotar la carga de la batería de este juguete antes de cargarlo por primera vez. Repita este patrón tres veces para maximizar la vida útil de la batería. Para cargar, conecte el enchufe USB a una fuente de alimentación en un extremo y el extremo de CC a los puertos de carga. El puerto C-Ring está al costado de su robusto motor; el puerto del vibrador está en la base de su mango. Cada carga tarda unos 80 minutos en completarse. Las luces indicadoras parpadearán mientras los dispositivos se estén cargando y permanecerán fijas cuando los juguetes estén completamente cargados.

La carga dura aproximadamente 90 minutos de tiempo de juego en el nivel más bajo de vibración y 60 minutos en el nivel más alto. Este juguete funciona a un nivel de sonido de 50 db con baterías de litio a 3.7 V.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

- Hay un panel de control de 1 botón en cada juguete. El botón C-Ring está ubicado en la parte superior de su forma robusta, mientras que el botón del vibrador está ubicado al costado de su mango. Presione cada botón una vez para encender los juguetes. La luz se encenderá y la vibración en cada motor comenzará a su velocidad más baja.
- Presione los botones nuevamente más rápidamente para recorrer las 7 velocidades y ritmos en el anillo C y el eje del vibrador.
- Para apagar los juguetes, mantenga presionados los botones durante 2 o 3 segundos. Las luces se apagarán y cesarán todas las vibraciones.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL CUIDADO DEL VIBRADOR

- Compatible con Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O lubricante y otros a base de agua lubricantes. Asegúrese de que no entren lubricantes en el compartimento de la batería, ya que pueden reaccionar con las baterías.
- El uso continuo y constante del motor del vibrador puede crear calor excesivo. Si tu vibrador se siente demasiado caliente, cámbialo apáguelo y déjelo enfriar antes de continuar usándolo.
- Limpie su vibrador después de cada uso. El uso constante y continuo del motor del vibrador puede crear calor excesivo. Si tu vibrador se siente demasiado caliente, cámbialo apáguelo y déjelo enfriar antes de continuar usándolo. Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner y un enjuague con agua tibia. Seque bien antes de guardarlo.
- Guarde su vibrador en un lugar fresco y seco, separado de otros juguetes, como materiales de juguete a veces reaccionan químicamente entre sí.

CONTIENE BATERÍA Y DEBE RECICLARSE



Li-ion

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO:	
MATERIAL: SILICONE	
FUNÇÕES: 7 VELOCIDADES DE EIXO VIBRATÓRIO E ANEL C E FUNÇÕES	
BATERIA: LI-ION	TENSÃO: 3.7 V
TEMPO DO UTILIZADOR: 60 – 90 MINUTOS	NÍVEL DE SOM: ≤55DB
CLASSIFICAÇÃO À PROVA DE ÁGUA: IPX-7, PROTEÇÃO CONTRA IMERSÃO EM ÁGUA. IMERSÃO DURANTE 30 MINUTOS A UMA PROFUNDIDADE ATÉ 1 METRO.	

INSERIR CARRREGADOR AQUI



INSERIR CARRREGADOR AQUI

INSTRUÇÕES DE CARREGAMENTO: É recomendável utilizar toda a carga da bateria deste brinquedo antes de o carregar pela primeira vez. Repita este padrão três vezes para maximizar a vida útil da bateria. Para carregar, ligue a ficha USB a uma fonte de alimentação numa extremidade e a extremidade CC às portas de carregamento. A porta C-Ring está na lateral do seu motor robusto; a porta do vibrador está na base do cabo. Cada carga demora cerca de 80 minutos a ser concluída. As luzes indicadoras piscarão enquanto os dispositivos estiverem a carregar e permanecerão constantes quando os brinquedos estiverem totalmente carregados.

A carga dura cerca de 90 minutos de reprodução no nível mais baixo de vibração e 60 minutos no nível mais alto. Este brinquedo opera a um nível sonoro de 50 dB com pilhas de lítio de 3.7 V.

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO

- Existe um painel de controlo de 1 botão em cada brinquedo. O botão C-Ring está localizado na parte superior do seu formato robusto, enquanto o botão do vibrador está localizado na lateral da sua pega. Prima cada botão uma vez para ligar os brinquedos. A luz acenderá e a vibração em cada motor começará na velocidade mais baixa.
- Pressione novamente os botões mais rapidamente para alternar entre 7 velocidades e ritmos no C-Ring e no eixo do vibrador.
- Para desligar os brinquedos, mantenha os botões pressionados durante 2 a 3 segundos. As luzes apagar-se-ão e toda a vibração cessará.

INSTRUÇÕES DE CUIDADOS COM O VIBRADOR

- Compatible com Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O lubrificante, bem como outros lubrificantes à base de água. Certifique-se de que os lubrificantes não entrem no compartimento da bateria, pois podem reagir com as baterias.
- O uso constante e contínuo do motor do vibrador pode criar calor excessivo. Se o seu vibrador estiver muito quente, troque-o desligue e deixe esfriar antes de continuar a usar.
- Limpe seu vibrador após cada uso com Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner e um enxágue com água morna. Seque completamente antes do armazenamento.
- Guarde seu vibrador em local fresco e seco, separado de outros brinquedos, pois às vezes os materiais dos brinquedos reagem químicamente entre si.

CONTÉM BATERIA E DEVE SER RECICLADO



Ion-Lítio

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO:	
MATERIALE: SILICONE	
FUNZIONI: 7 VELOCITÀ E FUNZIONI DELL'ALBERO VIBRANTE E DELL'ANELLO C	
BATTERIA: LI-ION	VOLTAGGIO: 3.7 V
TEMPO DI UTILIZZO: 60 – 90 MINUTI	LIVELLO AUDIO: ≤55DB
GRADO DI IMPERMEABILITÀ: IPX-7 PROTETTO CONTRO L'IMMERSIONE IN ACQUA. IMMERSIONE PER 30 MINUTI A UNA PROFONDITÀ MASSIMA DI 1 METRO.	

INSERIRE CARICABATTERIE QUI



INSERIRE CARICABATTERIE QUI

ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA: si consiglia di esaurire la carica della batteria di questo giocattolo prima di caricarlo per la prima volta. Ripetere questo schema tre volte per massimizzare la durata della batteria. Per caricare, collegare la spina USB a una fonte di alimentazione a un'estremità e l'estremità CC alle porte di ricarica. La porta C-Ring si trova sul lato del suo motore robusto; la porta del vibratore si trova alla base della sua impugnatura. Ogni carica richiede circa 80 minuti per essere completata. Le spie luminose lampeggeranno mentre i dispositivi sono in carica e rimarranno fisse quando i giocattoli sono completamente carichi. La carica dura circa 90 minuti di gioco al livello più basso di vibrazione e 60 minuti al livello più alto. Questo giocattolo funziona a un livello sonoro di 50 dB con batterie al litio a 3.7 V.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

- C'è un pannello di controllo a 1 pulsante su ogni giocattolo. Il pulsante C-Ring si trova nella parte superiore della sua forma robusta mentre il pulsante del vibratore si trova sul lato della sua impugnatura. Premere ogni pulsante una volta per accendere i giocattoli. La luce si accenderà e la vibrazione in ogni motore inizierà alla velocità più bassa.
- Premere di nuovo i pulsanti più velocemente per scorrere 7 velocità e ritmi nell'anello a C e nell'asta del vibratore.
- Per spegnere i giocattoli, tenere premuti i pulsanti per 2-3 secondi. Le luci si spegneranno e tutte le vibrazioni cesseranno.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA CURA DEL VIBRATORE

- Compatible con Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O lubrificante e altri a base d'acqua lubrificanti. Assicurarsi che i lubrificanti non penetrino nel vano batteria perché potrebbero farlo reagire con le batterie.
- L'uso continuo e costante del motore del vibratore potrebbe creare calore eccessivo. Se il tuo vibratore sembra troppo caldo, cambialo spegnerlo e lasciarlo raffreddare prima di continuare a utilizzarlo.
- Pulisci il tuo vibratore dopo ogni utilizzo con Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner e un risciacquo con acqua tiepida. Asciugare accuratamente prima di ripirlo.
- Conserva il tuo vibratore separato in un luogo fresco e asciutto da altri giocattoli, a volte come materiali per giocattoli reagiscono chimicamente tra loro.

CONTIENE BATTERIA E DEVE ESSERE RICICLATO



Li-ion

PLAYBOY

Pleasure

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT:	
MATÉRIEL: SILICONE	
FONCTIONS: 7 VITESSES ET FONCTIONS DE L'ARBRE VIBRANT ET DE L'ANNEAU EN C	
BATTERIE: LI-ION	TENSION: 3.7 V
TEMPS D'UTILISATION: 60 – 90 MINUTES	NIVEAU SONORE: ≤55DB
INDICE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ: IPX-7 PROTÉGÉ CONTRE L'IMMERSION DANS L'EAU. IMMERSION PENDANT 30 MINUTES À UNE PROFONDEUR ALLANT JUSQU'À 1 MÈTRE.	

INSÉRER CHARGEUR ICI



INSÉRER CHARGEUR ICI

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE: Il est recommandé d'utiliser la charge de la batterie de ce jouet avant de le charger pour la première fois. Répétez ce schéma trois fois pour maximiser la durée de vie de la batterie. Pour charger, connectez la prise USB à une source d'alimentation à une extrémité et l'extrémité CC aux ports de charge. Le port C-Ring se trouve sur le côté de son moteur trapuz; le port du vibreur se trouve à la base de sa poignée. Chaque charge prend environ 80 minutes. Les voyants lumineux clignotent pendant que les appareils se chargent et restent constants lorsque les jouets sont complètement chargés. La charge dure environ 90 minutes de temps de jeu au niveau de vibration le plus bas et 60 minutes au niveau le plus élevé. Ce jouet fonctionne à un niveau sonore de 50 db avec des piles au lithium à 3.7 V.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

- Il y a un panneau de commande à 1 bouton sur chaque jouet. Le bouton C-Ring est situé en haut de sa forme trapue tandis que le bouton du vibreur est situé sur le côté de sa poignée. Appuyez une fois sur chaque bouton pour allumer les jouets. La lumière s'allume et la vibration de chaque moteur commence à sa vitesse la plus basse.
- Appuyez à nouveau plus rapidement sur les boutons pour faire défilé les 7 vitesses et rythmes de l'anneau en C et de la tige du vibreur.
- Pour éteindre les jouets, maintenez les boutons enfoncés pendant 2 à 3 secondes. Les lumières s'éteindront et toutes les vibrations cesseront.

INSTRUCTIONS D'ENTRETIEN DU VIBRATEUR

- Compatible avec Playboy Pleasure – Slick: H2O lubrifiant ainsi que d'autres lubrifiants à base d'eau. Assurez-vous que les lubrifiants ne pénètrent pas dans le compartiment des piles, car ils pourraient réagir avec les piles.
- L'utilisation constante et continue du moteur du vibreur peut créer chaleur excessive. Si votre vibromasseur est trop chaud, changez-le éteignez-le et laissez-le refroidir avant de continuer à l'utiliser.
- Nettoyez votre vibromasseur après chaque utilisation avec Playboy Pleasure – Clean: Foaming Toy Cleaner et un rincer à l'eau tiède. Sécher soigneusement avant le stockage.
- Rangez votre vibreur dans un endroit frais et sec, séparé d'autres jouets, comme des matériaux de jouets parfois réagissent chimiquement les uns avec les autres.

CONTIENT UNE BATTERIE ET DOIT ÊTRE RECyclÉ



Li-ion

SPANISH

PORTUGUESE

ITALIAN

FRENCH